CMPFCD86
PFC Diode (8A/600V)
2014/09/30 Rev1.8                Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 1
FEATURES
 Fast switching for high efficiency
 Low noise
 Trr ~ 25ns
 Ultra low reverse leakage current

   IR(typ) 10 μA
   Tj 175 ℃
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package
CMPFCD86XN220* -55℃ to 175℃ TO-220AC
CMPFCD86GN220* -55℃ to 175℃ TO-220AC
CMPFCD86XN220FP* -55℃ to 175℃ TO-220FP
CMPFCD86GN220FP* -55℃ to 175℃ TO-220FP
CMPFCD86XN252* -55℃ to 175℃ TO-252
*Note : G : Suffix for Pb Free Product
X : Suffix for Halogen Free
*Note : N : TO
APPLICATION CIRCUIT